

Market Announcement

29 May 2023

Calima Energy Limited (ASX: CE1) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Calima Energy Limited ('CE1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CE1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 31 May 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sam Dorland

Adviser, Listings Compliance





29 May 2023

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152 – 158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Trading Halt

Calima Energy Limited (ASX:CE1 / OTCQB:CLMEF) ("Calima" or the "Company") requests the immediate implementation of a trading halt in its listed securities (ASX:CE1) from trading from Monday 29th May 2023.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Calima provides the following information:

- a) The trading halt is requested for the purposes of a sale;
- calima requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the Company making an announcement to the market regarding a sale and the commencement of trading on Wednesday 31st May 2023; and
- c) Calima is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

For further information visit www.calimaenergy.com or contact:

Jordan Kevol	Glenn Whiddon	Mark Freeman
CEO and President	Chairman	Finance Director
E: jkevol@blackspuroil.com	E: glenn@calimaenergy.com	E: mfreeman@calimaenergy.com
T:+ 1 403 460 0031	T:+ 61 410 612 920	T: + 61 412 692 146

